Time Trial Records

Up to and including the 2024 season

Seniors 10 Miles

1974 Mar. 30 Kevin Brailsford A10/10 22:26
1975 Aug. 9 Ralph Wilkins 010/2 22:05
1983 Aug.20  Mick Potts 010/10 21:56
1984 Jul. 14 Mick Potts F1/10 21:10
1987 Aug.15  Graham Goulding 010/2 21:02
1988 Jul. 2 Roger Smith F1/10 20:49
1999 Aug. 7 Simon Pedley 010/2 20:38
2000 Aug. 5 Simon Pedley 010/2 20:19
2015 Oct. 3 Liam Bosley 010/3 20:14
2016 Jun.7 Mark Morgan V718 19:48

Seniors 10 Miles Team

1991 Jun. 6 Roger Smith, Richard Shelton, Pete Fearn A10/23 1:05:38
2002 Sep. 28 Andy Eagers, Simon Pedley, Mark Stubbs A10/20 1:02:54



Seniors 25 Miles

1973 Jun. 23 Dave Orford K16 56:39
1976 Jul. 25 Ralph Wilkins 02 55:43
1978 Aug. 1 John Welch V134 55:39
1980 Jun. 23 John Welch V337 55:28
1980 Jun. 24 John Welch V134 55:05
1983 Jul. 31 Mick Potts V133 54:42
1985 Jul. 13 Ralph Wilkins V134 53:50
1987 Jun. 17 Graham Goulding 02 53:38
1991 Sep. 21 Roger Smith E72/25 52:05
2002 Jun. 8 Simon Pedley 025/10 51:49
2013 Jun. 18 Nick Cousins A25/11 51:04
2017 July 22 Nick Cousins A25/1 50:19
2018 May 6 Nick Cousins R25/3H 49:15

Seniors 25 Miles Team

1999 Sep.5 Andy Eagers, Simon Pedley, Jim Rigby A25/11 2:43:36
2002 Sep. 21 Simon Pedley, Andy Eagers, Mark Stubbs 025/10 2:39:44
2013 Jun. 18 Nick Cousins, Mark Morgan, Jon O’Brien A25/11 2:35:06

Seniors 30 Miles

1991 Sep. 7 Roger Smith E72/30A 1:03:54
2001 Jul. 29 Simon Pedley E5/30 1:03:31



Seniors

1967
1973
1978
1984
1999
2000
2001
2001

Seniors

1982
2001

Seniors

1967
1973
1973
1974
1974
1975
1976
1980
1982
1983
1984
2001

50 Miles

July 16
Aug. 17
Aug. 5

Sep. 16
Aug. 22
Aug. 13
Aug. 19
Aug. 19

50 Miles

Jun. 6
Aug. 19

100 Miles

July 30
Jun. 17
Jul. 8

Jun. 16
Aug. 25
Jun. 15
Jun. 13
Jul. 6

Jul. 4

Aug. 14
Aug. 26
Jun. 23

John Horrocks
Dave Orford
John Welch
Ralph Wilkins
Simon Pedley
Simon Pedley
Andy Eagers
Simon Pedley

Team

Ralph Wilkins, John Welch, John Wilkins
Simon Pedley, Andy Eagers, Jim Rigby

John Horrocks
Dave Orford
John Welch
Dave Orford
Geoff Lee
John Welch
Ralph Wilkins
John Welch
Mick Potts
Mick Potts
Mick Potts
Andy Eagers

K17
V154
V153
A50/7
A50/7
A50/7
A50/7

A100/4
A100/1
A100/4
K50
A100/4
A100/4
A100/1
A100/1
V177
V177
A100/4

2:04:49
1:55:08
1.51:44
1:51:38
1:51:22
1:50:33
1:48:52
1:47:13

A50/13 5:51:37
A50/7 5:32:46

4:36:29
4:24:09
4:22:35
4:19:54
4:16:52
4:12:58
4:08:22
4:07:30
4:04:34
4:02:42
3:53:25
3:48:25



Seniors

2001

Seniors
1967
1973

1974
1975

Seniors

1989
1991

Seniors

1991

100 Miles Team

Jun. 24 Andy Eagers, Simon Pedley, Jim Rigby

12 Hours

July 23 John Horrocks

Aug. 19 John Welch Al12/1
Sep. 1 Geoff Lee Al12/1
Aug. 17 John Welch Al12/1
24 Hours

Jun. 24 Jim Ithel B24/1
Jul. 28 Mick Potts D24/1

24 Hours Team

Jul. 28 Mick Potts, Simon Pedley, Graham Moult

A100/4 11:49:39

244.477 Miles
247.329 Miles
256.020 Miles
260.400 Miles

410.04 Miles
486.65 Miles  National Champion

D24/1 1311.25 Miles



Juniors 10 Miles
2013 June 16
2018 June 16
Juniors 25 Miles
1980 Jul. 28
2018 Sep.22

Under 16, Boys

1984 Jul. 14
2012 Sep.8
2017 Aug. 27
2023 Aug 19
2024 May 5%
2024 May 18t

Under 16, Boys

2017 July 22
2024 May 25t
2024 Sept 15

Tim Cooper
Harry Crew
Isaac Russell

Andy Eagers
Isaac Russell

10 Miles

Andy Eagers
Jon Potts
Harry Crew
Isaac Russell
Roch Morgan
Roch Morgan
Roch Morgan

25 Miles

Isaac Russell
Roch Morgan
Roch Morgan

A10/C
F11/10

A25/34

F1/10

H10/8 (GHS Final)
V718

L1015

F11/10

L1015

A25/34
A25/34
F2C/25

22:07
21:50
21:26

57:37
55:19

23:50
22:11
21:55
21:48
21.37
21.17
20.31

58:01
56.49
54.15



Ladies

1955
1958
1982
1982
1982
1986
1999

Ladies

1976
1980
1982
2002

Ladies
1982
1982

2002
2010

Ladies

2017

10 Miles

Audrey Sharratt
Audrey Sharratt
Apr. 10 Joy Potts
Apr. 24 Joy Potts
Jul. 24 Joy Potts
Sep. 13 Joy Potts
Aug. 30 Liz Pilkington

25 Miles

Jun. 19 Betty Wilkins
Jun. 25 Betty Wilkins
Apr. 18 Joy Potts

Sep. 21 Liz Pilkington

50 Miles
May 2 Joy Potts
Jun. 6 Joy Potts

Sep. 1 Liz Pilkington
Liz Pilkington

100 Miles

Sept. 2 Jenny Raphael

A10/15
A10/10
V110
010/2
V718

K16
V137
N25/10
025/10

J2/13
A50/3
A50/7
A50/7

A100/4

26:33
25:30
25:29
25:15
24:43
24:31
23:47

1:06:51
1:06:45
1:02:55
1:02:11

2:20:08
2:13:51
2:12:27
2:12:11

4:46:57



Ladies 24 Hours

1993 Jul. 24/25 Suzie Gray D24/1
2024 Jul.27/28 Amy Hudson D24HR

Tandems - Men - 10 Miles

1984 Aug. 11 Ralph Wilkins, John Wilkins

Tandems - Men - 25 Miles

1977 Apr. 3 John Welch, Ralph Wilkins

1983 Jun. 19 Ralph Wilkins, John Wilkins
1984 Jun. 9 Ralph Wilkins, John Wilkins
1985 Jul. 24 Ralph Wilkins, John Wilkins

Tandems - Men - 50 Miles

1977 Jul. 24 John Welch, Ralph Wilkins V154 1:52:35

383.72 Miles

402.66 Miles
A10/10 19:40
A25/11 53:49
A25/4 50:32
F1 49:42
K16 48:52



Tandems - Mixed - 10 Miles

1976 Jul. 22 John Welch, Margaret Welch A10/13
1983 Apr.9 John Welch, Margaret Welch A10/10
1990 Jul. 10 Rob Pilkington, Liz Pilkington A10/12

Tandems - Mixed - 25 Miles

1980 Aug. 10 Derek Wilkins, Betty Wilkins A25/11
1982 Apr. 18 John Welch, Margaret Welch 02
1982 Apr. 25 John Welch, Margaret Welch A25/11
1983 Apr. 17 John Welch, Margaret Welch 02
1983 Jul. 3 John Welch, Margaret Welch C25/1
1983 Aug. 13 John Welch, Margaret Welch A25/1
1984 Jul. 12 John Welch, Margaret Welch A25/1
1985 Jul. 24 John Welch, Margaret Welch K16

Trikes - Men - 10 Miles

1983 Aug. 2 Geoff Sleath A10/16
1988 Aug.16  Mick Potts A10/16
1995 Jul. 15 Jim Hopper A10/20

2000 Sep.9 Harold Hayworth A10/14A

22:21
21:40
21:36

58:56
58:44
58:32
57:17
57:08
56:05
55:45
53:25

27:19
25:34
25:30
24:20



Trikes - Men - 25 Miles

1986 Jun. 25 Geoff Sleath
1988 Jun. 29 Mick Potts

Trikes - Men - 30 Miles

1989 May 14  Jim Ithell

1996 May 18 Jim Hopper
1997 Jun. 29 Jim Hopper
2000 Jul. 29 Harold Hayworth

Trikes - Men - 50 Miles

1989 Jun. 10 Jim Ithell
2000 Aug.20  Harold Hayworth

Trikes - Men - 100 Miles

1989 Jun. 18 Jim Ithell
1996 Jun. 16 Jim Hopper
1999 Jun. 27 Jim Hopper

A25/11
A25/11

K24A
030/4
030/4
A30/3R

F1A
A50/7

A100/4
A100/4
A100/4

1:13:05
1:04:02

1:24:22
1:22:32
1:21:29
1:16:14

2:18:50
2:12:39

5:04:56
4:48:27
4:47:45



Trikes - Men - 12 Hours

1989 Sep. 10
1995 Aug. 13

Jim Ithell
Jim Hopper

Trikes - Men - 24 Hours

1989 Jul. 29
1996 Jul. 28

Jim Ithell
Jim Hopper

Trikes - Men - 100 km NRRA Record

1992

Two-Up Men

2000 Sep. 10
2001 Sep. 23
2002 Sep. 15
Two-Up Men

1985 Jun. 20
2000 Sep. 9

Four-Up Men

Mick Potts

10 Miles

Simon Pedley, Colin Woodward
Simon Pedley, Andy Eagers
Simon Pedley, Andy Eagers

25 Miles

Ralph Wilkins, Graham Goulding
Simon Pedley, Andy Eagers

100 km

N4/10
012

D24/1
D24/1

V718
V718
V718

K16
025/10

Mick Potts, John Wilkins, Ralph Wilkins, John Welch

Derby - Buxton - Derby

1951
1953

Ken Minski
Jim Turner

3:15:05
3:03:52

207 Miles
227.933 Miles

373.690 Miles
417.300 Miles

2:37:16

20:55
20:37
20:18

52:49
50:52

2:17:11



